PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4968044

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| LLOYD HERBERT KING JR. | 08/23/2005 |
| JAMES KEEVEN | 08/23/2005 |
| WILLIAM HINER | 08/23/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE PATENT STORE LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 3801 LLOYD DRIVE |
| City: | ST. CHARLES |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63304 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D568450 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)222-3776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6512223775

Email: jjpatentcarl@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHNSON AND PHUNG

Address Line 1: 1 WATER ST W Address Line 2: SUITE 285

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55107-2080

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6015 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS N. PHUNG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Thomas N. Phung/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/18/2018 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 1

source=D568450Assignment 0075#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0386

504921298

ASSIGNMENT

Wheras Lloyd Herbert King, Jr, James C. Keeven, and William Hiner citizens of the United States, residing respectively in Chesterfield Missouri, O'Fallon Missouri and O'Fallon Missouri, has invented new and useful improvements in COMBO DRAIN for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology of Missouri, Inc. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63304 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, beit known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology of Missouri, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by us on _ filed 8-23-65 Serial No. 29/236,849 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidzn, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology of Missouri, Inc. in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at St. Charles Missouri this In the Presence of:

| | WI | lliam Hiner | |
|------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|---|
| State of | County of | ss: | |
| Before me j | | d Herbert King, Jr. James C. Keeven and Willia | m |
| Hiner who acknow | ledged the foregoing instrume | ent to be his free act and deed, this | |
| day of | 2005. | | |
| SEAL | | | |

PATENT REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 05/18/2018